KBS400

KBS 400

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Riesa — Berlin
(only departures from Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy of timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 6738 5720 D570 6720 | 6724 | 6724 D572 5724 5726 6728 D574 5730
daily daily daily | Mon-Fri |Sat,Sun| Mon-Fri daily daily daily daily daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 01:25 04:22 | 05:33 | 05:54 | 06:33 | 07:09 08:15 08:36 11:38 13:09 14:04 14:46
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 6732 5732 D576 6734 | 5734 | 5736 D1916 5746
Mon-Fri daily daily daily daily daily daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 15:46 16:32 | 17:45 | 18:28 | 19:36 | 20:57 21:25 22:53
(only arrivals at Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)
copy of timetable 1987/1988
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 6721 5721 5741 6723 | 5723 | D571 5727 6727 D573 6729 5731 6731
daily daily | Mon-Sat| Mon-Fri| daily daily daily daily daily daily daily Mon-Fri
222,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 04:45 05:29 | 06:23 | 07:35 | 07:59 | 09:26 11:27 12:47 13:35 15:11 16:12 16:58
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 5747 D575 5735 6735 | 5737 | D577 6737
daily daily daily daily daily daily daily
222,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 17:23 17:35 | 19:21 20:28 | 21:48 | 21:57 23:17

Seite 1




KBS 410/401/305

Dresden — Karl-Marx-Stadt — Plauen (Vogtl)
copy of timetable 1987/1988

All trains between Tharandt and Karl-Marx-Stadt

KBS410,401,305 (1)

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13668 6638 13600 13602| 12802 | 8640 | 13604 | 8642 13606 16723 5632
Mon-Sat Sun daily Mon-SatMon-Sat daily Mon-Fri Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun
arr. 01:28 03:28 04:25
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 01:31 03:29 04:26
18,1 |Edle Krone 01:36 03l33 04:31
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 01:46 03l39 04:41
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 01:51 03l44 04:46
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 01:57 03l4g 04:52
X arr. 02:01 03:53 04:56
40.1 Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 02:03 04:30 05:00
45,6 |Kleinschirma 02:08 04:35 05:05
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 02:13 04:40 05:10
arr. 02:21 04:48 05:18
57,2 |Oederan dep. 02:22 04:49 05:20
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sid 02:30 04:57 05:28
arr. 02:33 05:00 05:31
67,4 |Floeha dep.| 00:35 | 00:55 | 02:35 03:50 04:35 | 05:02 | 05:20 05:34 | 05:38
71,3 |Niederwiesa 00:41 01:01 02:41 03:56 04:41 | 05:09 05:26 05:35 05:40 05:44
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 00:48 01:08 02:48 04:03 04:48 | 05:17 05:33 05:44 05:47 05:51
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 00:53 01:13 02:53 04:08 04:53 | 05:22 05:38 05:49 05:52 05:56
daily daily | daily | daily Mon-Fri daily
\ 79,7 \KarI-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 03:36 04:41 | 04:56 | 05:26 05:41 06:01
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13700 12804 13608 | 13610 | 19754 | 13612 | 18742 | 5634 | 12808 D900 5634 12810 13614
Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun Mon-Fri | daily |Mon-Fri|Mon-Fri|Sat,Sun| daily |Mon-Fri daily daily Mon-Fri
arr. 04:53 04:53 05:30 | 05:43 0sls3 06:04
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 05:32 oslos
18,1 |Edle Krone 05:37 0sl57
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 05:47 06l03
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 05:52 06lo7
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 05:58 o6l12
) arr. 06:02 06:17
40.1|Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 05:30 06:04 06:20
45,6 |Kleinschirma 05:35 06:09 06l25
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 05:40 06:14 06l29
arr. 05:48 06:22 06l3s
57,2 |Oederan dep. 05:49 06:22 ool
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sid 05:57 06:31 06l41
arr. 06:00 06:34 0645
674 |Floeha dep. 05:50 | 06:02 | 06:08 | 06:27 | 06:27 | 06:35 oelas 06:55
71,3 |Niederwiesa 05:56 06:09 | 06:16 | 06:32 | 06:32 | 06:41 06la9 07:01
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 06:03 06:17 | 06:25 | 06:39 | 06:39 | 06:48 06lss 07:08
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 06:08 06:22 | 06:30 | 06:44 | 06:44 | 06:53 06:59 07:13
Mon-Fri daily Mon-Fri _ _daily
‘ 79,7 ‘KarI-Marx—Stadt Hbf dep. 06:11 06:26 06:46 07:02 07:11
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13616 13618 D902 5636 | 13704 | 8704 | D960 | 5636 | 13620 6624 13815 D904 13622
Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat daily |Mon-Fri| daily | daily | daily | daily daily daily daily daily
arr. 06:31 | 06:45 | 07:00 | orlos 07:34 08:00 o8l14
138 |Tharandt dep. 06:32 orlas 07:35 oela
18,1 |Edle Krone 06:37 o7lo7 07:40 osl1s
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 06:47 o713 07:51 08l24
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 06:52 o7l 07:56 0sl2s
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 06:58 o7l21 08:02 08l32
X arr. 07:02 07:25 08:06 08:36
40.1|Freiberg (Sachs) dep.| 06:34 07:04 07:26 08:18 08:37
45,6 |Kleinschirma 06:39 07:09 07l29 08:23 o8la2
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 06:44 07:14 07133 08:28 08l46
572 |Oederan arr. 06:52 07:21 07139 08:36 08l52
i dep. | 06:53 07:22 o739 08:37 osls2
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud 07:01 07:31 o07l4s 08:45 08lss
arr. 07:04 07:34 07lag 08:48 0902
67.4 |Floeha dep.| 07:10 | 07:25 07:35 o7las 08:05 | 08:50 oz | 09:06
71,3 |Niederwiesa 07:16 07:31 07:45 o753 08:11 08:56 09los 09:12
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 07:23 07:38 07:52 o7ls9 08:18 09:03 ool12 09:19
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 07:28 07:43 07:57 08:05 |__ 08:23 09:08 09:16 09:24
Mon-Fri daily daily | daily | daily daily daily
\ 79,7 \KarI-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. | 07:31 07:52 08:08 | 08:12 | 08:26 09:19 09:26

Seite 2




KBS410,401,305 (1)

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13817 D466 13624 5638 | D1486 | 13826 | 6626 | 17824 | 13628 13630 5640 12876 13632
daily daily daily daily daily | daily | daily | daily | daily daily daily daily Mon-Sat
arr. 08:30 08l3s 09:01 09l31 09:58 | 11:00 11:28 12:00
13,8 | Tharandt dep. oslas 09:02 | oslat 10:02 11:31
18,1 |Edle Krone 08l39 09:08 09l3s 10:07 11:36
25,4  |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 08ls 09:17 0ol41 10:17 11:46
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 08lag 09:22 09l4s 10:22 11:51
35,9 |Muldenhitten 08ls2 09:29 09l49 10:28 11:57
i arr. 08:55 09:33 | 09:53 10:32 12:01
40.1 Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 08:57 09:36 | 10:00 10:34 12:03 12:33
45,6 |Kleinschirma 09lo2 09:41 10los 10:39 12:08 12:38
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 09los 09:46 10log 10:44 12:13 12:43
arr. 09l12 09:54 10l1s 10:52 12:21 12:51
57.2|Oederan dep. w2 09:56 | 1ol 10:53 12:22 12:52
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud o09l18 10:04 10l21 11:01 12:30 13:00
674 |Flosha arr. 09l22 10:07 10l2s 11:04 12:33 13:03
! dep. o9l22 09:40 10:10 1ol2s | 10:30 | 11:10 11:30 12:05 12:35 13:07
71,3 |Niederwiesa 09l26 09:46 10:16 10l29 10:36 | 11:16 11:36 12:11 12:41 13:13
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 09l32 09:53 10:23 10l3s 10:43 | 11:23 11:43 12:18 12:48 13:20
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 09:36 09:58 10:28 | 10:40 | 10:48 | 11:28 11:48 12:23 12:53 13:25
daily daily daily daily daily daily Mon-Sat
‘ 79,7 ‘KarI-Marx—Stadt Hbf dep. 09:39 10:31 10:51 11:51 12:26 12:56 13:28
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. D962 13634 5642 12830 | 12832 | D606 | 13636 | 13638 | 13642 5644 12834 13644 8646
daily Mon-Sat daily | Mon-Fri| daily daily |Mon-FriMon-Sat|  daily daily Mon-Fri daily
arr. 12l59 12:58 13:30 | 14:00 14:25 15:00
13,8 | Tharandt dep. | also 13:00 14:26
18,1 |Edle Krone 13l03 13:05 14:31
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 13los 13:15 14:41
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 13l12 13:20 14:46
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 13l16 13:26 14:52
. arr. 13:19 13:30 14:56
40.1 Freiberg (Sachs) dep.| 13:20 13:33 14:30 | 1459
45,6 |Kleinschirma 13l25 13:38 14:35 15:04
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 13l29 13:43 14:40 15:09
arr. 13135 13:51 14:48 15:17
57,2 |Oederan dep.| 1l 13:52 14:50 | 15:18
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 1341 14:00 14:59 15:26
arr. 1345 14:03 15:02 15:29
67.4 |Floeha dep. | 1k 1350 | 14:05 14:35 | 14:52 | 15:05 | 15:35 1552 | 16:05
71,3 |Niederwiesa 1349 13:56 14:11 14:41 | 14:58 | 15:11 15:41 15:57 16:11
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 13ls5 14:03 14:18 14:48 | 15:05 | 15:18 15:48 16:04 16:18
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 13:59 14:08 14:23 14:53 | 15:10 | 15:23 15:53 16:09 16:23
daily Mon-Sat daily Mon-Fri| daily | daily | daily daily Mon-Fri daily
‘ 79,7 ‘KarI-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep.| 14:02 14:10 14:28 14:51 | 14:56 | 15:16 | 15:28 15:56 16:11 16:26
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 6628 13646 12838 D964 | 6628 | 13646 | 5646 | D906 | 5646 D1913 13648 13650 8748
Mon-Fri Sat Mon-Fri daily |Mon-Fri| Sat daily | daily | daily daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri
arr. 15:24 15:40 1548 16:08 | 16los 16l31 16:30
13,8 | Tharandt dep. | 15:24 15las telos | 16:10 | 6lan 16:32
18,1 |Edle Krone 15:30 15152 16l13 16:15 16l35 16:37
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 15:39 1557 16l18 | 16:24 16la1 16:47
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 15:44 16lo1 16l22 16:29 16l45 16:52
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 15:50 16los 16l25 16:35 16l49 16:58
. arr. 15:54 16:09 16:29 | 19:39 16:53 17:02
40.1 Freiberg (Sachs) dep.| 1559 | 1559 16:10 16:33 | 16:41 | 16557
45,6 |Kleinschirma 16:04 16:04 16l15 16l38 16:46 17102
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 16:09 16:09 16l19 16la2 | 16:51 17los
arr. 16:17 16:17 16l25 16l4s | 16:58 17112
57,2 |Oederan dep.| 16:18 | 1618 Tol2s ols | 1659 | wln 17:29
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 16:26 16:26 16131 16ls4 | 17:08 17118 17:37
arr. 16:29 16:29 16135 16lss | 17:11 17122 17:40
674 |Floeha dep. - “rols_ | 16:42 | 16:42 wles | 17:12 | 1l 17:32 | 1742
71,3 |Niederwiesa 16l39 16:48 | 16:48 17l02 17:18 17128 17:38 17:48
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 16l45 16:55 | 16:55 17108 17:25 17135 17:45 17:55
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 16:49 | 17:00 | 17:00 17:12 | 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:00
daily |Mon-Fri| Sat daily | daily daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat
‘ 79,7 ‘Karl-Marx—Stadt Hbf dep. 16:52 | 17:03 | 17:03 17:16 | 17:33 17:46 17:53 18:03

Seite 3




KBS410,401,305 (1)

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 12842 6630 16652 | 13847 | 12844 | 6632 | 5648 | 13855 | 12846 | 18788 5658 EX175 13654
Mon-Fri daily daily | Mon-Fri |Sat,Sun |Mon-Fri|Sat,Sun/Mon-Fri|Sat,Sun| Sat,Sun daily daily
arr. | 16:44 17:00 17:34 | 17:34 | 18:00 | 18:00 | 18:30 | 18:30 18:31 18la4
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 17:01 18:01 | 18:01 18:32 Tolas
18,1 |Edle Krone 17:06 18:06 | 18:06 18136 18lag
25,4  |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 17:16 18:16 | 18:16 18la2 18l55
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 17:21 18:21 | 18:21 18l47 1900
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 17:27 18:27 | 18:27 18l52 19l0s
i arr. 17:31 18:31 | 18:31 18:57 19l10
40.1 Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 1733 | 18:03 18:33 | 18:33 1858 | 1ol
45,6 |Kleinschirma 17:38 18:08 18:38 | 18:38 19l03 19115
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 17:43 18:13 18:43 | 18:43 19lo7 1919
arr. 17:51 18:21 18:51 | 18:51 1913 1925
57.2|Oederan dep. 17:52 18:22 18:52 | 18:52 1ohs 10125
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 18:00 18:30 19:00 | 19:00 10l19 19131
arr. 18:03 18:33 19:03 | 19:03 19:22 19135
67,4 |Floeha dep. 18:05 18:35 19:05 | 19:05 1913 | 19:23 1ol
71,3 |Niederwiesa 18:11 18:41 19:11 | 19:11 19l18 19l27 19139
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 18:18 18:48 19:18 | 19:18 19l25 19133 19l45
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 18:23 18:53 19:23 | 19:23 19:30 19:38 19:50
daily daily Mon-Fri|Sat,Sun| daily daily
‘ 79,7 ‘KarI-Marx—Stadt Hbf dep. 18:26 18:56 19:26 | 19:26 19:41 20:03
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 5650 D966 D1919 5650 | 13656 | 12850 | 8768 | 13658 | 13660 5652 D968 5652 12854
daily daily daily daily |Mon-Fri|Mon-FriSat,Sun| daily | daily daily daily daily daily
arr. 18:58 19124 1932 20:00 | 20:00 21:00 21l28 21:24
13,8 | Tharandt dep. | 18:59 19124 19132 21:01 21128
18,1 |Edle Krone 19:04 19l28 19136 21:06 21l32
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 19:14 1934 19la2 21:16 21l37
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 19:19 19138 19l46 21:21 21l40
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 19:25 19l42 19150 21:27 21l44
X arr. 19:29 19:46 19:55 21:31 21:48
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep.| 19:31 | 19:48 | 19:57 20:33 2133 | 2150
45,6 |Kleinschirma 19:36 19153 20lo2 20:38 21:38 21ls5
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 19:41 1957 20lo6 20:43 21:43 21159
arr. 19:49 20l03 20l12 20:51 21:51 22l0s
57,2 |Oederan dep.| 19:50 20l03 2l 2053 21:52 22l0s
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 19:58 20log 20l18 21:01 22:00 22111
arr. 20:01 20013 20122 21:04 22:03 2215
674 |Floeha dep. | 20:03 w1 wolz2 20:35 21:05 | 21:35 | 22:05 s
71,3 |Niederwiesa 20:09 20l19 20l26 20:41 2111 | 21:41 22:11 22119
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 20:16 20l24 2032 20:48 21:18 | 21:48 22:18 22125
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 20:21 20:27 20:36 20:53 21:23 | 21:53 22:23 22:29
) daily daily __ daily daily | daily __ | daily __daily
\ 79,7 \KarI-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 20:30 20:36 21:27 | 21:56 22:33 22:38
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 12856 13662 13664 | 12858 | 13666 | 5656 | 13871
daily daily daily | Mon-Fri [Mon-Sat| daily | daily
arr. | 22:00 22:30 23:00 | 00:08
13,8 |Tharandt dep. 23.02
18,1 |Edle Krone 23:07
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 23:17
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 23:22
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 23:28
i arr. 23:32
40,1|Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 22:30 2334
45,6 |Kleinschirma 22:35 23:39
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 22:40 23:44
arr. 22:47 23:52
57,2 |Oederan dep. 22:48 2323 | 2352
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 22:56 23:31 | 00:01
arr. 22:59 23:34 | 00:04
67.4 |Floeha dep. 22:35 | 2305 23:35 | 00:05
71,3 |Niederwiesa 22:41 23:11 23:41 | 00:11
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 22:48 23:18 23:48 | 00:18
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 22:54 23:23 23:53 | 00:23
daily daily
[ 79,7 [Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 23:26 00:36

Seite 4




KBS 410/401/305
Plauen (Vogtl) — Karl-Marx-Stadt — Dresden

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS410,401,305 (2)

all trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt and Tharandt

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13681 12859 5657 | 13601 | 12805 | 13603 | 13605 | 12807 6621 12809 6623
daily daily daily daily Mon-SafMon-Saf daily | daily daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 00:36 01:11 04:41
daily daily daily daily Mon-SafMon-Saf daily | daily daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 01:15 | 03:09 03:24 | 04:10 04:44
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 01:20 | 03:14 03:29 | 04:15 04:49
71,3 |Niederwiesa 01:27 | 03:22 03:37 | 04:23 04:57
arr. 01:32 | 03:27 03:42 | 04:28 05:02
674 |Floeha dep. 01:33 | 03:28 04:33 05:03
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 01:36 | 03:31 04:36 05:06
arr. 01:46 | 03:41 04:46 05:16
57,2 | Oederan dep. 01:47 | 03:42 04:47 05:17
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 01:54 | 03:49 04:54 05:24
45,6 |Kleinschirma 02:00 | 03:55 05:00 05:30
) arr. 02:05 | 04:00 05:05 05:35
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 02:07 04:07 05:07 05:37
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 02:12 04:12 05:12 05:42
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 02:18 04:18 05:18 05:48
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 02:24 04:24 05:24 05:54
18,1 |Edle Krone 02:32 04:32 05:32 06:02
arr. 02:37 04:37 05:37 06:07
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 00:40 | 02:38 04:38 05:08 | 05:38 | 05:56 | 06:08
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 8713 13607 8713 6625 | 13609 \ 13609 | 8717 | 12813 | 13611 13613 18751 EX172 5633
daily Mon-Fri daily daily Mon—Sat‘ Sun | daily |Mon-FrilMon-Satf Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 05:21 05:41 05:56 06:11
daily Mon-Fri daily daily [Mon-Sat Sun | daily |Mon-FrilMon-Satf Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 04:55 05:14 | 05:24 | 05:44 05:44 05:59 06:06 06:17 06:24
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 05:00 05:19 | 05:29 | 05:49 05:49 06:03 06:11 06l22 06:29
71,3 |Niederwiesa 05:08 05:27 | 05:37 | 05:57 05:57 06:11 06:19 06l28 06:37
67.4 |Flosha arr. 05:13 05:32 | 05:42 | 06:02 06:02 06:16 06:24 o6l32 06:42
’ dep. 05:33 06:03 osl32 06:43
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 05:36 06:06 06136 06:46
arr. 05:46 06:15 06l42 06:56
57.2 |Oederan dep. 05:47 06:16 iz | 06:57
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 05:54 06:24 06l48 07:04
45,6 |Kleinschirma 06:00 06:29 osls2 07:10
. arr. 06:05 06:34 osls7 07:15
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 06:07 ools7 07:22
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 06:12 o7lo2 07:27
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 06:18 o7lo7 07:33
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 06:24 o7l12 07:39
18,1 |Edle Krone 06:32 o7l 07:47
arr. 06:37 0723 07:52
13.8 | Tharandt dep.| 06:11 06:23 | 06:38 07:11 | 07:38 olzs | 07:53
km  |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13615 13617 5635 | D1572 | D961 | 12817 | 5635 | 13619 | 13621 12819 8643 D963 5637
Mon-Fri Mon-Fri daily Mon |Mon-Sat daily | daily |Mon-Fri|Mon-Fri daily daily daily daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 06:26 06:43 06:51 06:56 | 07:04 07:16 | 07:36 07:56 08:04 08:46
Mon-Fri daily __|_Mo__ Mon-Sat _ | ___ Mon-Fri|Mon-Fri daily daily daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. | 06:31 06:46 06:59 | 07:07 07:14 | 07:21 | 07:40 07:59 08:07 08:49
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 06:36 06:51 o7loa o7l12 07:19 | 07:26 | 07:44 08:04 osl12 08:54
71,3 |Niederwiesa 06:44 06:59 o7l1o o7l18 07:27 | 07:34 | 07:52 08:12 08l18 09:02
674 |Flocha arr. | 06:49 07:04 o7l1a o722 07:32 | 07:39 | 07:57 08:17 08l22 09:07
’ dep. o7l1a o7l22 07:33 08l22 09:08
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud o7l1s o7l26 07:36 08l26 09:11
arr. o07l24 0732 07:46 08l32 09:20
57.2 | Oederan dep. o7l24 o7ls2 07:47 osls2 09:21
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 07130 o738 07:54 08l38 09:29
45,6 |Kleinschirma o7l34 o743 08:00 08la3 09:34
) arr. 07:39 | 07:49 08:05 08:49 09:39
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 07:41 | 07:51 08:07 0850 | 09:41
35,9 |Muldenhiitten o7lse o7lse 08:12 08lss 09:46
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch o7ls1 oslot 08:18 09loo 09:51
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 07156 oglos 08:25 09los 09:57
18,1 |Edle Krone oslos osl13 08:33 o9l12 10:05
arr. o8lo7 08l17 08:38 o9l16 10:10
13,8 |Tharandt dep. oelor | osh7 | 08:23 | 08:39 09:03 wol1e 10:11

Seite 5




KBS410,401,305 (2)

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13625 13627 12823 5639 | 13629 | 13631 | 12825 | D901 | 5641 13633 12829 13635 D366
daily daily daily daily daily | daily | daily Mon-Fri daily daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 09:11 09:41 10:04 | 10:41 11:20 | 11:41 12:41 12:49
daily daily daily daily daily | daily daily | daily Mon-Fri daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep.| 09:14 09:44 10:16 | 10:44 | 11:10 11:23 | 11:44 12:09 12:44 12:52
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 09:19 09:49 10:21 | 10:49 | 11:15 1128 | 11:49 12:14 12:49 12157
71,3 |Niederwiesa 09:27 09:57 10:29 | 10:57 | 11:23 1lsa | 11:57 12:22 12:57 13lo3
67.4 |Flosha arr. | 09:32 10:02 10:34 | 11:02 | 11:28 11l | 12:02 12:37 13:02 _13lo7_
’ dep. 10:36 11lss | 12:03 13lo7
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud 10:39 11la2 | 12:06 13l11
arr. 10:49 11las | 12:16 13117
57.2 |Oederan dep. 10:50 e | 1247 el
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 10:57 1lsa | 12:24 1323
45,6 |Kleinschirma 11:03 12loo 12:30 13l27
i arr. 11:08 12:05 | 12:35 13:32
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 1111 12:07 | 12:37 13:34
35,9 |Muldenhitten 11:17 12112 12:42 13l39
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 11:23 1217 12:48 13144
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 11:29 1222 | 12:54 13la9
18,1 |Edle Krone 11:37 1229 13:02 13156
arr. 11:42 12133 | 13:07 14lo0
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 11:08 | 11:43 12:08 | 1l | 13:08 13:38 14100
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13635 12831 6631 13637 | 12833 | 6633 | 13639 | 5643 | D905 6633 5643 12835 6635
Mon-Fri daily daily daily [Mon-Fri daily | daily | Mon-Sat Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 13:36 13:56 14:26 | 14:31 14:51
daily daily lon-Sa{Mon-Fri | daily __daily Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 13:14 13:39 14:01 | 14:11 14:34 14:40 14:54
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 13:19 13:44 14:06 | 14:16 14139 14:45 14:59
71,3 |Niederwiesa 13:27 13:52 14:13 | 14:24 14la5 14:53 15:07
arr. 13:30 13:57 14:19 | 14:26 14l49 14:58 15:12
67,4 |Floeha dep.| 13:13 13:33 14:23 1alts 15:02 1513
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 13:16 13:36 14:26 14l53 15:05 15:16
arr. | 13:26 13:46 14:36 14159 15:15 15:26
57,2 |Oederan dep. | 13:27 13:47 14:37 1als 15:16 15:27
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 13:34 13:54 14:44 15los 15:23 15:34
45,6 |Kleinschirma 13:40 14:00 14:50 15110 15:29 15:40
, arr. | 13:45 14:05 14:55 15:16 15:34 15:45
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 14:08 14:58 1517 15:37 16:03
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 14:13 15:03 15122 15:42 16:08
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 14:18 15:09 15l27 15:48 16:14
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 14:24 15:16 1532 15:54 16:21
18,1 |Edle Krone 14:32 15:24 15139 16:02 16:29
arr. 14:37 15:29 15143 16:07 16:34
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 14:11 14:38 15:08 | | sl | 15:46 16:08 | 1623 | 16:38
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 13641 13643 13645 5645 | D967 12839\ 5645 \ 13649 | 8645 13851 16738 18781 13653
Sat,Sun | Mon-Sat daily daily daily daily Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 14:51 15:11 15:41 | 15:51 16:11 16:26 16:41
Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri Mon-Fri daily daily (Mon-Fri| daily |Mon-Fri| daily daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. | 14:54 15:14 15:29 15:45 | 15:54 16:01 | 16:14 16:30 16:37 16:37 16:44
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 14:59 15:19 15:33 15:49 | 1slse 16:06 | 16:19 16:34 16:42 16:42 16:49
71,3 |Niederwiesa 15:07 15:27 15:40 15:57 | 1elos 16:14 | 16:27 16:42 16:49 16:50 16:57
67.4 |Flosha arr. | 15:12 15:32 15:46 16:02 | _tsloo_| _ | 16:19 | 16:32 16:47 16:55 17:02
’ dep.| 15:13 16109 16:15 16:33 16:48
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud 15:16 1613 16:19 16:36 16:51
arr. 15:26 16l19 16:28 16:46 17:00
57.2 |Oederan dep.| 15:27 16l 16:29 17:01
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 15:34 16l25 16:36 17:08
45,6 |Kleinschirma 15:40 16130 | 17:14
. arr. 15:45 16:36 16:44 17:19
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 16:37 16:46
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 16142 16:51
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 16l47 16:56
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 16l52 17:02
18,1 |Edle Krone 16159 17:10
arr. 17103 17:15
13,8 | Tharandt dep. o | 17:06 | 17:47

Seite 6




KBS410,401,305 (2)

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 12841 12843 D903 12843 | 5647 | D467 | 5647 | 13657 | 13661 12845 D1487 5649 13665
Mon-Fri Mon-Fri daily |Mon-Fri| daily | daily | daily | daily | daily daily daily Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 16:46 17:09 | 17:26 17:42 | 18:11 18:41 19:11
daily daily | daily daily | daily Fr daily Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 16:51 17:12 | 17:30 17:44 | 18:14 18:31 18:46 19:14
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 16156 17:16 | 17l3s 17:49 | 18:18 18136 18:50 19:19
71,3 |Niederwiesa 17lo2 17:24 | 17141 17:57 | 18:26 18l42 18:58 19:27
arr. 17los 17:29 | 17las 18:02 | 18:31 18l46 19:03 19:32
67.4 |Floeha dep. T7los 17:30 | 17las 18:03 | 18:32 1al4s 19:04
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud 17110 17:33 | 1749 18:06 | 18:35 18l50 19:07
arr. 17116 17:43 | 17lss 18:16 | 18:44 18l56 19:16
57.2 |Oederan dep. wrhe 17:44 | 17l 1817 | 18:45 1alo6 19:17
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 1722 17:51 | 1slot 18:24 | 18:52 19l03 19:24
45,6 |Kleinschirma 17l27 17:57 | 18los 18:30 | 18:58 19los 19:30
, arr. 17:33 18:02 | 18:11 18:35 | 19:03 19:13 19:35
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 17:24 17:35 18:04 | 18:15 1916 | 19:37
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 17:29 17140 18:09 | 18l20 19121 19:42
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 17:35 1745 18:15 | 18l2s 19l26 19:48
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 17:41 17150 18:21 | 18l3o 19131 19:54
18,1 |Edle Krone 17:49 17157 18:29 18l37 19138 20:02
arr. 17:54 18lo1 18:34 | 18la1 19l42 20:07
13,8 | Tharandt dep. | 17:40 | sl | 18:08 | || 1ela1_| 18:44 19:08 10laz 20:08
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 8647 D969 13667 | 12851 | 7659 | 12853 | 5651 | D907 | 5651 13671 D1916 13673 12855
daily daily daily daily |Mon-Fri| daily | daily | daily | daily daily daily daily Mon-Fri
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. | 19:36 19:54 20:11 20:41 | 20:52 21:11 21:16 21:36
daily daily daily ) . daily daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. | 19:39 19:57 20:14 20:57 21:14 21:39
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 19:44 20l02 20:19 21:02 21:19 21:44
71,3 |Niederwiesa 19:52 2008 20:27 21:09 21:27 21:52
arr. 19:57 20l12 20:32 21:14 21:32 21:57
67,4 |Floeha dep.| 19:59 whz 21:15
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Sud 20:02 20l16 21:18
arr. 20:12 20122 21:27
57,2 |Oederan dep. | 20:13 20l22 21:28
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 20:20 20l28 21:35
45,6 |Kleinschirma 20:26 2033 21:41
, arr. | 20:31 20:39 21:46
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 20:41 2051 21:48
35,9 |Muldenhitten 20l46 20:56 21:53
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 20l51 21:02 21:58
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 20ls56 21:08 22:04
18,1 |Edle Krone 21lo3 21:16 22:12
arr. 21lo7 21:21 22:17
13,8 | Tharandt dep. 21lo7 2111 21:38 22:18 22:38
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 8781 12857 5653 D1918 | 13675 | 13677 | 13679
Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily daily daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 22:11 22:41 23:41
daily daily daily | daily | daily
79,7 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 22:14 22:37 | 22:44 | 23:25 | 23:44
76,5 |Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 22:19 22042 | 22:49 | 23:30 | 23:49
71,3 |Niederwiesa 22:27 22las | 22:57 | 23:38 | 23:57
arr. 22:32 22152 23:02 | 23:43 | 00:02
67.4 |Floeha dep. 2233 | 2ls2 | 23:04 | 23:44
64,6 |Falkenau (Sachs) Stud 22:36 22056 | 23:07 | 23:47
arr. 22:46 23l02 23:17 | 23:57
57.2 |Oederan dep. 2247 | oz 23:58
49,9 |Frankenstein (Sachs) 22:54 23lo8 00:05
45,6 |Kleinschirma 23:00 23l13 00:11
X arr. 23:05 23:21 00:16
40,1 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 23.07 2326
35,9 |Muldenhiitten 23:12 2331
30,9 |Niederbobritzsch 23:18 2336
25,4 |Klingenberg-Colmnitz 23:24 2341
18,1 |Edle Krone 23:32 23l48
arr. 23:37 2352
1 Th,
3,8 | Tharandt dep.| 2308 | 23:08 2338 | ilz

Seite 7




KBS 413

Freiberg (Sachs) — Nossen

copy from timetable 1972/1973

KBS413

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3011 3013 3021 3041 3043

Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri |  daily Sat | Mon-Fri,So | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily
0 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 04:10 | 04:36 07:45 12:34 14:10 16:55 18:10 23:36
5,7 |Kleinwaltersdorf 04:20 | 04:46 07:55 12:44 14:20 17:05 18:20 23:46
10,3|GroRschirma 04:30 | 04:56 08:05 12:54 14:30 17:15 18:30 23:56
13,8|Grofvoigtsberg 04:35 | 05:01 08:10 12:59 14:36 17:20 18:35 00:01
18,9|Zellwald 04:43 | 05:09 08:18 13:07 14:44 17:28 18:43 00:09
24 |Nossen arr. 04:51 05:17 08:26 13:15 14:52 17:36 18:51 00:17

Nossen - Freiberg (Sachs)

copy from timetable 1972/1973

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3012 3014 3022 3042
Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri |  daily daily daily

24 |Nossen dep. 05:05 | 05:44 11:19 15:58 19:38
18,9|Zellwald 05:15 | 05:54 11:29 16:09 19:48
13,8|GroRvoigtsberg 05:25 | 06:04 11:39 16:21 19:58
10,3|GroRschirma 05:31 | 06:10 11:45 16:27 20:04
5,7 |Kleinwaltersdorf 05:41 06:20 11:55 16:37 20:14
0 |Freiberg (Sachs) arr. 05:51 | 06:30 12:05 16:47 20:24

Seite 8




KBS 414
Freiberg (Sachs) — Halsbruecke

copy from timetable 1972/1973

KBS414

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3681 3683 3685 3689 3693 3695 3697 3699
Mon-Fri |[Mon-Sat| Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri| daily |Mon-Sat|Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily
0 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep. | 04:40 | 05:40 06:35 07:14 12:50 14:05 | 15:00 | 16:51 18:05 21:36
2,4 |Freiberg (Sachs) Ost 04:44 | 05:44 06:39 07:18 15:54 14:09 | 15:04 | 16:55 18:09 21:40
5 |Tuttendorf 04:50 | 05:50 06:45 07:24 13:00 14:16 | 15:11 17:02 18:16 21:46
7,4 |Halsbruecke arr. | 04:55 | 05:55 06:50 07:29 13:05 14:20 15:15 | 17:06 18:20 21:51
Halsbruecke - Freiberg (Sachs)
copy from timetable 1972/1973
km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3682 3684 3686 3690 3694 3696 3698 68352
Mon-Fri [Mon-Sat| Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri daily |Mon-Sat| Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily
0 |Halsbruecke dep. | 05:05 | 06:12 07:01 07:40 13:17 14:30 15:44 17:15 18:34 22:12
2,4 |Tuttendorf 05:11 | 06:18 07:07 07:46 13:23 14:36 | 15:50 | 17:21 18:40 22:23
5 |Freiberg (Sachs) Ost 05:19 | 06:26 07:15 07:54 13:31 14:44 15:58 17:29 18:48 22:34
7,4 |Freiberg (Sachs) arr. | 05:23 | 06:30 07:19 07:58 13:35 14:48 | 16:02 | 17:33 18:52 22:40

Seite 9




KBS415

KBS 415

Freiberg (Sachs) — Holzhau
copy from timetable 1972/1973

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3034 3018 3020 3024 3026 3028 3030 3032 | 68356 | 3036
Mo, Sat,Sun| daily Sun |Mon-Sat| Sat |Mon-Fri,So|Mon-Sat|Mon-Fri|Sat,Sun| daily daily | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri
0 |Freiberg (Sachs) dep.| 00:10 05:35 | 07:43 | 08:13 | 12:24 12:58 15:41 | 16:52 | 16:52 18:41 20:34 | 22:11
5 |Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 00:17 05:42 | 07:50 | 08:20 | 12:31 13:12 15:48 | 17:06 | 17:12 18:48 20:41 22:23
10,2 |Lichtenberg (Erzgeb) 00:25 05:51 | 07:58 | 08:29 | 12:40 13:20 15:57 | 17:14 | 17:20 18:56 20:50 | 22:33
14,3 |Mulda (Sachs) arr. 00:33 05:59 | 08:06 | 08:37 | 12:48 13:28 16:05 | 17:22 | 17:28 19:03 20:58 | 22:45
) dep.| 00:35 06:07 | 08:08 | 08:39 | 12:50 13:30 16:07 | 17:24 | 17:30 19:05 21:00 22:50
21,5|Nassau (Erzgeb) 00:46 06:19 | 08:20 | 08:51 | 13:03 13:43 16:19 | 17:37 | 17:43 19:16 21:12 23:01
23,2 |Clausnitz 00:51 06:24 | 08:25 | 08:56 | 13:08 13:48 16:24 | 17:42 | 17:48 19:21 21:17 23:05
26.1|Bienenmiihie arr. 00:57 06:31 | 08:31 | 09:03 | 13:14 13:54 16:31 | 17:49 | 17:54 19:27 21:24 23:11
| dep.| 00:58 06:33 | 08:34 | 09:06 | 13:16 14:00 16:32 | 17:55 | 18:00 21:26
28,4 |Rechenberg 01:04 06:40 | 08:41 | 09:13 | 13:23 14:07 16:39 | 18:02 | 18:07 21:33
30,7 |[Holzhau arr. 01:09 06:45 | 08:46 | 09:18 | 13:28 14:12 16:44 | 18:07 | 18:12 21:38

KBS 415

Holzhau - Freiberg (Sachs)
copy from timetable 1972/1973

km |Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 3017 3019 3023 3025 3027 3029 3031 3029 3035 3039
daily Mon-Sat| Mon-Sat| daily |Mon-Fri| Sat,Sun |Mon-Fri| Sat |Mon-Sat| Sun |Mon-Sat| Sat,Sun

30,7 |[Holzhau dep.| 05:32 07:31 11:21 | 15:30 16:55 17:43 | 18:28 19:13 20:22 | 22:05
28,4 |Rechenberg 05:36 07:35 | 11:25 | 15:34 16:59 17:47 | 18:32 19:17 20:26 | 22:09
26.1|Bienenmiihle arr. 05:41 07:40 | 11:30 | 15:39 17:04 17:52 | 18:37 19:22 20:31 22:14
| dep.| 05:42 07:04 | 07:41 11:32 | 15:41 17:05 18:39 19:37 19:37 20:33 | 22:19
23,2|Clausnitz 05:49 07:10 | 07:48 11:38 | 15:47 17:11 18:45 19:43 19:43 20:39 22:25
21,5|Nassau (Erzgeb) 05:53 07:14 | 07:52 | 11:42 | 15:51 17:15 18:49 19:47 19:47 20:44 | 22:29
14,3|Mulda (Sachs) arr. 06:03 07:24 | 08:02 | 11:52 | 16:01 17:25 18:59 19:57 19:57 20:54 | 22:39
dep.| 06:05 07:26 | 08:09 | 11:54 | 16:09 17:31 19:06 19:59 19:59 21:01 22:41

10,2 |Lichtenberg (Erzgeb) 06:13 07:34 | 08:17 | 12:01 | 16:16 17:38 19:13 20:06 20:06 21:08 | 22:48
5 |Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 06:23 07:43 | 08:25 12:10 | 16:25 17:47 19:22 20:15 20:15 21:17 22:57
0 |Freiberg (Sachs) arr. 06:30 07:50 | 08:32 12:17 | 16:32 17:54 19:29 20:22 20:22 21:24 23:04

Mon-Sat

Seite 10




KBS 416

Freiberg (Sachs) — Langenau (Sachs) / GroBhartmannsdorf
copy from timetable 1972/1973

KBS416

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 68336 1276 1278 1256 | 1282 1262 1270 1264 1284 1266 1290 1288
daily Mon-Sat| Sun |Mon-Sat|Mon-Sat| daily | Mon-Fri,So Sat  |Mon-Fri,So| Sat daily | Mon-Fri | daily
0 Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 01:53 05:17 | 06:10 | 06:43 | 07:30 | 09:56 11:57 12:46 13:00 15:19 16:40
5 Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 02:05 05:24 | 06:24 | 06:50 | 07:44 | 10:03 12:11 12:53 13:07 15:28 16:47
71 Zug | 05:28 | 06:28 | 06:54 | 07:48 | 10:07 12:15 12:57 13:11 15:32 16:51
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf arr. 02:15 05:30 | 06:30 | 06:56 | 07:50 | 10:09 12:17 12:59 13:13 15:34 16:53
8,2 |Brand-Erbisdorf dep. 05:31 06:31 \ \ 13:05 13:14 \ 15:39 17:00
9 |Hp Brand-Erbisdorf 05:34 | 06:34 | | 13:08 13:17 | 15:42 17:03
10,6 |Himmelsfiirst 05:40 | 06:39 1 [ 13:13 13:23 | 15:47 17:08
12,4 |Langenau (Sachs) dep. 05:51 06:50 \Y \ 13:24 13:34 \Y 15:58 17:19
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf dep. 06:57 11:33 12:21 15:36
13,8 Muedisdorf 07:08 11:43 12:31 15:47
16,8 Grofhartmannsdorf arr. 07:19 11:55 12:43 15:58
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 1254 1258 1268 1296 1260
Mon-Fri daily | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun|Mon-Fri| daily
0 Freiberg (Sachs) dep. 17:59 20:03 20:51 | 21:50 | 23:29
5 Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 18:06 | 20:16 | 20:58 | 21:57 | 23:36
71 Zug 18:10 | 20:20 | 21:02 | 23:40
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf arr. 18112 | 20:22 | 21:04 | 22:03 | 23:42
8,2 |Brand-Erbisdorf dep. \% 20:23 21:05 \
9 |Hp Brand-Erbisdorf | 20:26 21:08 |
10,6 |Himmelsfirst | 20:32 21:14 |
12,4 |Langenau (Sachs) dep. \ 20:43 21:25 \
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf dep. 17:01 18:13 23:43
13,8 Muedisdorf 17:11 18:24 23:53
16,8 GroRhartmannsdorf arr. 17:23 18:35 00:05
Langenau (Sachs) / GroBhartmannsdorf - Freiberg (Sachs)
copy from timetable 1972/1973
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 1259 1277 1279 1253 1279 1281 1255 1263 68341 1265
daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun Sun Sun |Mon-Sat| Mon-Sat Sun Mon-Sat Sat  Mon-Fri,Sqg Sat
16,8 GroBhartmannsdorf dep. 00:36 05:09 05:27 07:31
13,8 Muedisdorf 00:48 05:21 | 05:39 07:43
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf arr. 00:58 05:31 05:49 07:53
12,4 |Langenau (Sachs) dep. \ 05:09 \ \ 06:06 07:05 Vv
10,6 |Himmelsfiirst | 05:20 | | 06:17 07:16 [
9 |Hp Brand-Erbisdorf | 05:26 | | 06:23 07:22 |
8,2 |Brand-Erbisdorf dep. \ 05:28 \% \ 06:25 07:24 \%
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf dep. 00:59 04:19 | 04:33 05:32 | 05:50 06:26 07:25 07:54 11:30 11:30 12:20
71 Zug 01:01 04:21 04:35 05:34 | 05:52 06:29 07:27 07:56 11:32 11:33 12:22
5 Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 01:05 04:25 | 04:39 05:44 | 05:56 06:33 07:32 08:00 11:36 11:37 12:33
0 Freiberg (Sachs) arr. 01:12 04:32 | 04:46 05:51 | 06:03 06:40 07:39 08:07 11:43 11:46 12:40
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 1257 1285 1287 | 1291 1261 1289 1293 1269
Mon-Fri,So Sat daily | Mon-Fri |Mon-Fri| daily daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun
16,8 Grofhartmannsdorf dep. 12:41 13:00 16:35
13,8 Muedisdorf 12:53 13:12 16:47
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf arr. 13:03 13:22 16:57
12,4 |Langenau (Sachs) dep. \ \ 13:56 16:15 \ 17:46 21:01 21:45
10,6 |Himmelsfiirst | | 14:07 16:26 | 17:57 21:12 21:56
9 |Hp Brand-Erbisdorf | | 14:13 16:32 | 18:03 21:18 22:02
8,2 |Brand-Erbisdorf dep. \ \ 14:15 16:34 \ 18:05 21:20 22:04
8,2 Brand-Erbisdorf dep. 13:04 13:22 | 14:16 | 15:38 16:58 18:14 22:13 22:20
71 Zug 13:06 13:25 | 14:19 | 15:40 17:00 18:17 22:15 22:22
5 Berthelsdorf (Erzgeb) 13:10 13:29 | 14:23 | 15:50 17:05 18:21 22:26 22:26
0 Freiberg (Sachs) arr. 13:17 13:36 14:30 15:57 17:12 18:28 22:33 22:33

Seite 11




KBS 417

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Hainichen — RoRwein
trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf and Niederwiesa)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS417

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 16720 16724 16726 16728 | 16732 | 16734 16736 16738 | 16740 16742
Mon-Fri |[Mon-Sat| Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri| daily daily | Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 16:37
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Hilbersdorf 16:42
9,0 Niederwiesa dep. 04:00 05:48 | 07:03 | 07:20 | 11:20 | 13:30 15:18 16:01 17:00 17:35 19:04 19:56
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 68322 16744 | 16748
Mon-Fri daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep.
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Hilbersdorf
9,0 Niederwiesa dep. 21:30 22:31 00:01
RoRwein — Hainichen — Karl-Marx-Stadt
Trains between Niederwiesa and Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)
copy from timetable 1987/1988
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 16721 16723 | 16725 16727 16729 | 16733 16735 16739 | 16741 16743 16745
daily Mon-Fri|Mon-Sat| Sun |Mon-Sat/Mon-Sat| daily Mon-Sat daily Mon-Fri daily daily
37,5 Niederwiesa arr. 05:04 05:32 | 06:22 | 06:51 | 06:58 | 08:48 13:08 15:00 16:33 16:58 18:36 21:04
37,5 Niederwiesa dep. 05:35
42,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Hilbersdorf 05:44
46,5 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 05:49
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 16747
Sat,Sun
37,5 Niederwiesa arr. 23:33
37,5 Niederwiesa dep.
42,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Hilbersdorf
46,5 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr.

Seite 12




KBS 418

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Stollberg (Sachs)
(only departures from Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS418

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 15650 15654 | 15658 | 15660 | 15662 | 15664
Mon-Fri daily daily |Mon-Fri| daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 04:41 06:36 14:46 16:42 | 17:52 | 22:46

KBS 418

Stollberg (Sachs) — Karl-Marx-Stadt
only arrivals at Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 15651 15653 | 15657 | 15659 15663 15665 15667
daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat | daily |Mon-Fri ‘ Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri daily
222,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 05:26 06:30 | 08:28 | 12:42 | 16:51 ‘ 17.07 18:30 20:41

Seite 13




KBS 420

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Baerenstein

Trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt and Floeha)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS420

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18751 E771
Sat,Sun daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 06:06 09:53
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 06:11 |
9,0 Niederwiesa 06:19 |
12,9 Floeha arr. 06:24 [
Zug.-Nr. 18743 18745 | 18747 18751 18749 | 18753 E771 18755 18759 18763 18765
Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily daily daily daily daily Mon-Fri daily
12,9 Floeha dep. 04:39 05:09 06:06 06:25 06:45 | 07:44 | 10:39 11:23 13:20 13:48
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18781
Sat,Sun
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 16:37
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 16:42
9,0 Niederwiesa 16:50
12,9 Floeha arr. 16:55
Zug.-Nr. 18769 18775 | 18777 18781 18783 | 18787 18791 18797
daily Mon-Sat| Mon-Fri daily Mon-Fri| daily daily daily
12,9 Floeha dep. 14:25 15:40 | 16:06 17:.07 18:43 | 20:14 21:18 23:09
Baerenstein — Karl-Marx-Stadt
Trains between Floeha and Karl-Marx-Stadt)
copy from timetable 1987/1988
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18740 18742 | 18744 18746 18760 | 18764 E774 18772 18774 18776 18780
daily daily | Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat daily daily daily Mon-Sat | Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri daily
61,4 Floeha arr. 04:52 06:18 | 07:04 07:18 10:00 | 12:57 | 14:44 14:57 15:22 17:20
Zug.-Nr. 18742 E774
Sat,Sun daily
61,4 Floeha dep. 06:27 [
65,3 Niederwiesa 06:32 |
70,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 06:39 |
74,3 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 06:44 13:52
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18782 18788 | 18784 18786 18790 | 18792 18794 18796
daily Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun |Mon-Fri| Sat,Sun| Mon-Fri daily
61,4 Floeha arr. 18:15 19:12 | 19:52 20:59 21:30 | 22:23 23:00 00:14
Zug.-Nr. 18788
Sat,Sun
61,4 Floeha dep. 19:13
65,3 Niederwiesa |
70,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf |
74,3 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 19:30

Seite 14




KBS 425

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Neuhausen (Erzgeb) / Marienberg (Sachs)
trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf and Hetzdorf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS425

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr.
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf
9,0 Niederwiesa
12,9 Floeha arr.
Zug.-Nr. 19753 17775 | 19757 | 19759 | 19761 19765 17791 17793 19771 17797
Mon-Fri |Mon-Sat| daily Sun |Mon-Sat| daily Mon-Fri daily daily on-Fri,Su
12,9 Floeha dep. 05:07 05:37 | 08:22 | 12:27 | 13:07 14:34 15:52 17:11 18:45 21:38
16,4 Falkenau (Sachs) Hp 05:11 05:42 | 08:27 | 12:31 | 13:12 14:39 15:56 17:15 18:49 21:43
18,5 Hetzdorf 05:15 05:56 | 08:38 | 12:35 | 13:16 14:42 16:00 17:19 18:53 21:46
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr.
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf
3,8 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf
9,0 Niederwiesa
12,9 Floeha arr.
Zug.-Nr. 17799 19797
daily Mon-Fri
12,9 Floeha dep. 23:07 23:07
16,4 Falkenau (Sachs) Hp 23:11 23:11
18,5 Hetzdorf 23:15 23:15
Neuhausen (Erzgeb) / Marienberg (Sachs) — Karl-Marx-Stadt
trains between Hetzdorf and Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)
copy from timetable 1987/1988
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 19778 19752 19754 | 19756 | 19758 | 19760 19764 17784 19768 19772
Sun Mon-Sat daily |Mon-Sat| Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun daily Mon-Fri daily daily
33,4 Hetzdorf 00:43 04:44 05:50 | 07:15 | 08:35 09:27 13:50 16:03 18:04 20:39
35,5 Falkenau (Sachs) Hp 00:46 04:48 05:53 | 07:19 | 08:39 09:30 13:54 16:06 18:08 20:42
39,0 Floeha arr. 00:50 04:52 05:58 | 07:23 | 08:43 09:35 13:58 16:10 18:12 20:47
km Zug.-Nr. 19754
Mon-Fri
39,0 Floeha dep. 06:08
429 Niederwiesa 06:16
48,1 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf 06:25
51,9 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf 06:30
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 17796
daily
33,4 Hetzdorf 22:17
35,5 Falkenau (Sachs) Hp 22:21
39,0 Floeha arr. 22:25
km Zug.-Nr.
39,0 Floeha dep.
42,9 Niederwiesa
48,1 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hilbersdorf
51,9 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf

Seite 15




KBS425

Seite 16



KBS 430/402

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Geithain — Leipzig
trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf and Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

KBS430

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 5780 4700 4762 5772 | E770 5782 4702 E772 4706 5784 4712 E774
Sat,Sun daily |Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri| daily | Mon-Fri daily daily daily Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 01:28 03:01 04:31 05:17 | 05:58 | 06:13 06:41 08:34 11:09 13:15 13:56 14:26
4,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna 01:34 03:08 | 04:37 | 05:23 | 06:19 06:48 | 11:15 13:21 14:02 |
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 4712 5794 5786 5776 | 4766 E776 4716 5796 2728 4718 D728 5798
Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri| daily daily daily daily daily daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 14:40 14:47 15:59 | 16:43 | 16:55 | 17:28 18:29 19:43 20:48 21:21 22:40 22:49
4,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna 14:46 14:53 16:06 | 16:49 | 17:02 | 18:35 19:49 | 21:27 [ 22:55
Leipzig — Geithain — Karl-Marx-Stadt
Trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna and Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)
copy from timetable 1987/1988
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 4719 5771 4701 5793 5773 4761 5783 D729 E771 4705 E773
daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri| daily | Mon-Fri daily Mon-Fri daily daily daily daily
13,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna 01:36 04:48 05:16 05:28 | 06:20 06:29 07:09 07:26 | | 09:59 |
18,4 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 01:42 05:05 | 05:22 | 05:34 | 06:26 | 06:35 07:15 07:32 07:47 09:31 10:05 11:27
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 4763 5785 4765 E775 | 5797 4713 4767 5777 E777 4717 4769
daily Mon-Fri | daily daily |Mon-Fri| daily Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri daily daily Mon-Fri
13,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna 12:40 14:35 15:45 | 16:20 17:15 18:02 18:02 18:10 | 19:49 20:54
18,4 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 12:46 14:41 15:51 16:14 | 16:26 17:22 18:08 18:08 18:16 18:41 19:55 21:00
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 5799 E779
Sat,Sun daily
13,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Borna 20:54 |
18,4 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 21:00 21:41

Seite 17




KBS431

KBS 431

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Wechselburg — Rochlitz (Sachs)
Trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf and Karl-Marx-Stadt-Gloesa)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 17750 17754 | 17758 | 17760 | 17764 | 17766

Mon-Sat daily daily |[Mon-Sat|Mon-Fri| daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 05:07 07:17 13:06 16:30 | 17:01 18:19
58 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Gloesa 05:16 07:27 13:17 | 15:40 | 17:10 | 18:29

KBS 431

Rochlitz (Sachs) — Wechselburg — Karl-Marx-Stadt
trains between Karl-Marx-Stadt-Gloesa and Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 17751 17755 | 17759 | 17763 | 17767
daily Mon-Sat| daily daily |Mon-Sat|

13,7 Karl-Marx-Stadt-Gloesa 06:02 10:02 12:25 | 16:26 | 17:52

18,4 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 06:11 10:11 12:35 16:35 | 18:01

Seite 18



KBS440

KBS 440

Karl-Marx-Stadt — Aue (Sachs) — Blauenthal
(only departures from Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18648 18610 | 15690 18612 16723 18614 18616 | 18620 18628 15694
Sat,Sun | Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri Mon-Fri‘Sat,Sun Mon-Fri | Mon-Sat ‘ Sun Mon-Sat daily Mon-Sat | Mon-Fri
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 00:41 03:12 | 04:08 | 05:14 ‘ 05:31 | 06:01 06:41 ‘ 08:29 10:03 11:45 14:52 15:28
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18632 18634 | 18638 | 18644
Mon-Fri daily daily daily
0,0 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf dep. 16:23 17:47 20:01 22:29

KBS 440

Blauenthal — Aue (Sachs) — Karl-Marx-Stadt
(only arrivals at Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf)

copy from timetable 1987/1988

km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18611 18613 | 18615 | 18617 | 15691 | 18623 | 18629 18635 18637 | 18639 15697 18643
Mon-Fri | Sat,Sun| Mon-Fri | Mon-Fri| daily |Mon-Sat| daily Mon-Sat daily Mon-Fri daily daily
63,1 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf arr. 04:56 05:21 05:53 | 06:56 | 08:02 | 09:09 13:34 16:18 17:21 18:00 19:12 21:21
km Rbd Dresden Zug.-Nr. 18645
Mon-Fri ‘ Sat,Sun
63,1 Karl-Marx-Stadt Hbf 00:45 \ 00:50

Seite 19




	KBS400
	KBS410,401,305 (1)
	KBS410,401,305 (2)
	KBS413
	KBS414
	KBS415
	KBS416
	KBS417
	KBS418
	KBS420
	KBS425
	KBS430
	KBS431
	KBS440

